## **NOTICE**

This scan only represents the application as filed. The information contained herein meets the requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and has been found acceptable for filing in the office of the Chief Engineer. The application should not be considered to be a complete application as per K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.

#### Submit To: CHIEF ENGINEER

20209002

Division of Water Resources Kansas Department of Agriculture 1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, Kansas 66502 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

#### APPLICATION FOR TERM PERMIT

☐ GROUNDWATER SURFACE WATER (check one)

Received JAN 02 2020 KS Dept Of Agriculstate of Kansas

Water Resources

STATUTORY FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION (Make check payable to the Kansas Department of Agriculture)

1.	Applicant: (Please print or type)	4. Water is to be used for (briefly describe proposed use			
	Name NEMAHA-BROWN WATERSHED JOINT DIST #7	and explain the rate and quantity requested):			
	Street PO BOX 177	RE-FILL EXISTING SEDIMENT RESERVOIR AFTER  MAINTENANCE WORK (Capacity of Reservoir)			
	City and State WETMORE KS				
	Zip Code <u>66550</u> Telephone No. <u>(785) 547-7765</u>	<ol> <li>Location of place of use:</li> <li>W½ NE QTR &amp; SE NW QTR OF SEC 13-2S-14E, NEMAHA</li> </ol>			
	E-Mail Address:	CO.			
	Social Security I.D. No	SITE 31-13; DNM-0329			
	and/or Taxpayer I.D. No	6. Period of use:			
		2/4/2040			
2.	Location of Point of Diversion: (SE SE NW) Sec. 13, Twp. 2S, Rng. 14 EAST,	Ending Date: 12/31/ <del>2020</del> 2021* Also enter on Item 12			
	NEMAHA County, Kansas.	If off-stream pit, check here □.			
	Distance from Southeast Corner of Section:	Will pit floor intersect water table? Yes ☐ No ☐			
	2980 feet North from Southeast Corner	<ol> <li>Location of the proposed point of diversion and those of other water users within ½ mile shall be indicated on the diagram to the lower-left, scale 1 inch = 2,000 feet. If surface water, indicate on the diagram the</li> </ol>			
	feet West from Southeast Corner				
	NOTE: If point of diversion is not site specific (i.e. groundwater pit) show the	course of the stream, and its name. List other D.W.R. permit numbers that cover the requested point(s) of diversion or place of use here:			
2	approximate geographic center.  Water Use Data:	P/BDIV.ID: 67718			
3.	Proposed Max. Pumping Rate (gpm) NF	Water Right, File No. 47,033 – Blanket Permit			
		Na really really is not be and in the control of th			
	Amount Requested (acre-feet) 144 AFper calendar year				
	per calendar year Depth of Well (feet)	The filing fee for an application is based on the maximum amount of water use proposed within a year. Except for storage, the fee is:      Acre-feet Fee     0-100 \$200.00 101-320 \$300.00 More than 320 \$300.00 plus \$20 for each additional 100 acre-feet or any part thereof.			
	Date (completed) (will be completed)				
	Drainage Basin DELAWARE RIVER				
	Name of Stream GRASSHOPPER CREEK TRIB 9				
	(DELAWARE) STREAM #3264	2. The fee for an application in which storage is requested, is:			
		Acre-feet Fee			
	NW NE	0-250 \$200.00 More than 250 \$200.00			
	NW SE NE	plus \$20.00 for each additional 250 acre-feet of storage or any part thereof.			
	NW NE	NOTE: If an application requests both direct use and storage, the fee charged shall be as determined under No. 1 or No. 2 above,			
		whichever is greater, <u>but not both fees.</u>			
	SW SE	3 The fee for an application for a permit to appropriate water for water			
		100 cubic feet per second, or part thereof, of the diversion rate requested.			
	$\mathbf{N}$				
		<ol> <li>A request for an extension of time to extend the term of a term permit shall be accompanied by a fee of \$100.00.</li> </ol>			
	SW SE	<ol> <li>There is a separate application form for domestic use. Do not use this form for domestic use.</li> </ol>			
		CONVERSION FACTORS			
		1 acre-foot equals 325,851 gallons			
		1 million gallons equal 3.07 acre-feet			
۸۵	1/14: Per KAE	3, this should be SED use made of			
ASS	sisted by <u>DWS/TFO</u> Water. Unable	to associate P/U to SED in WRIS			
	at this	time.			
	ffice Use Only:				
F.O Code		_ Source G/S County NM By KJN Date 1/2 2020			
Joue.	TRPFee \$TR#	Receipt Date 1/2/2020 Check # 3945			

#### \* Modified ending date to allow additional year for refill. dws/dwr 1/9/20 8. For groundwater use, list below all wells within ½ mile of the proposed well, and plot locations upon the diagram on reverse side. If additional space is needed, attach a map. Other wells -Well A Owner(s): Address: Well B Owner(s): Address: For surface water use, list below the names and addresses of all landowners from a point ½ mile upstream to a point ½ mile downstream of the tract of land upon which the point of diversion is located. If additional space is needed, attach sheet. Tract A Owner(s): Address: Tract B Owner(s): Address: 10. The owner of the point of diversion, if other than the applicant is (please print): (name, address and telephone number) You must provide evidence of legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion from the landowner or the landowner's authorized representative. Provide a copy of a recorded deed, lease, easement or other document with this application. In lieu thereof, you may sign the following sworn statement: I have legal access to, or control of, the point of diversion described in this application from the landowner or the landowner's authorized representative. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on Recentu 30, 2019 . Applicant's Signature The applicant must provide the required information or signature irrespective of whether they are the landowner. Failure to complete this portion of the application will cause it to be unacceptable for filing and the application will be returned to the applicant. 11. The applicant states that the information set hereon is true and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge. 12. The applicant agrees to waive any right to a hearing on the matter of abandonment of this appropriation right and further agrees that this appropriation right may be dismissed and terminated upon completion of the proposed project, said 12/31/2020 2021\* or within any extension of time authorized by the Chief dismissal date to be on Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture. 13. The applicant agrees to provide water to nearby water users, at no charge to said users, should their rights to use water

become impaired by the project proposed by this application.

#### DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

#### CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:

be readily determined. Accurate and complete records shall be furnished to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Failure to file the annual water use report by the due date, shall cause the applicant to be subject to a civil penalty.

The use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing water rights nor prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.

The Chief Engineer specifically retains jurisdiction in this matter with authority to make such reasonable reductions in the approved rate of diversion and quantity authorized, and such changes in other terms, conditions, and limitation set forth in this approval and permit to proceed as may be deemed to be in the public interest.

12/30/19 (Date)

Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer 1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, Kansas 66502

Re:

Application

File No. 4

Minimum Desirable Streamflow

Dear Sir:

I understand that a Minimum Desirable Streamflow requirement has been established by the legislature for the source of supply to which the above referenced application applies

I understand that diversion of water pursuant to this application will be subject to regulation any time Minimum Desirable Streamflow requirements are not being met.

I also understand that if this application is approved, there could be times, as determined by the Division of Water Resources, when I would not be allowed to divert water. I realize that this could affect the economics of my decision to appropriate water.

I am aware of the above factors, and with the knowledge thereof, request that the Division of Water Resources proceed with processing and approval, if possible, of the above referenced application.

Signature of Applicant

State of Kansas

) ss

County of \_ Jackson

(Print Applicant's Name)

I hereby certify that the foregoing instrument was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this 30th day of December, 2019.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9-16-22

NOTARY PUBLIC. State of Kansas
THOMAS NOBLE
My Appt. Exp. 8-16-22

Water Resources Received

JAN 02 2020

KS Dept Of Agriculture

DWR 1-100.171 (Revised 03/27/2008)

# MINIMUM DESIRABLE STREAMFLOW FORM TO BE USED WHEN APPLICABLE WHEN FILING AN APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE WATER FOR BENEFICIAL USE

The Kansas Legislature has established minimum desirable streamflows for the streams listed below. If your proposed diversion of water is going to be from one of these watercourses or adjacent alluvial aquifers, please complete the back side of this page and submit it along with your application for permit to appropriate water.

Arkansas River
Big Blue River
Chapman Creek
Chikaskia River
Cottonwood River
Delaware River
Little Arkansas River
Little Blue River
Marais des Cygnes River
Medicine Lodge River
Mill Creek (Wabaunsee Co. area)
Neosho River

Ninnescah River
North Fork Ninnescah River
Rattlesnake Creek
Republican River
Saline River
Smoky Hill River
Solomon River
South Fork Ninnescah
Spring River
Walnut River
Whitewater River



### **DATA ENTRY SYSTEM ID NUMBER SHEET**

FILE NUMBER _	20209002					·	
APPLICANT PERSON ID & SEQ	#	75218	PDIV ID		_	BATTER	Y ID
54298 1			·				
					<del></del>		
					<b></b>		
			1		-		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		***	
LANDOWNER PERSON ID & SEQ	#	67718	PUSE ID				
54298 1							
					<del></del>	·	
					_		
	<del></del>	* 500, 400			-		
		<u> </u>			<del></del>		
WATER USE CORRE	•						
54298	1						
				·	`		
,	<del></del>						
:	******			•			